
                      2024 Padres Schedule
Northbound Train

EFFECTIVE March 25 / VÁLIDO 25 de marzo

For Southbound COASTER departure times, please check the COASTER schedule at GoNCTD.com/Schedules
Para salidas del COASTER hacia el sur, por favor consulte el horario del COASTER en GoNCTD.com/Schedules

*	COASTER 699 will depart 60 minutes (1 hour) after end of game or fireworks show, with an absolute departure time of 11:55 p.m.
	 Padres game times are subject to change. Visit GoNCTD.com �for service updates.
*	COASTER 699 partirá 60 minutos (1 hora) después del final del juego o espectáculo de fuegos artificiales, con una hora de salida absoluta 

de 11:55 p.m. 
	 Los horarios de los juegos de los Padres están sujetos a cambios. Visite GoNCTD.com para notificaciones sobre cambios.

Game  
Date Day Opposing  

Team
Game  

Start Time 

Approximate 
Game  

End Time

Approximate  
COASTER Santa Fe Depot 

Departure

March 25 Monday Seattle Mariners 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out 

March 26 Tuesday Seattle Mariners 1:10 PM 3:55 PM 5:20 PM

March 28 Thursday SF Giants 1:10 PM 3:55 PM 5:20 PM   

March 29 Friday SF Giants 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out

March 30 Saturday SF Giants 4:15 PM 7:00 PM *1 hour after last out

March 31 Sunday SF Giants 1:10 PM 3:55 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

April 1 Monday St. Louis Cardinals 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

April 2 Tuesday St. Louis Cardinals 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

April 3 Wednesday St. Louis Cardinals 1:10 PM 3:55 PM 5:20 PM                                          

April 8 Monday Chicago Cubs 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

April 9 Tuesday Chicago Cubs 7:05 PM  9:50 PM 1 hour after last out                                 

April 10 Wednesday Chicago Cubs  3:40 PM  6:25 PM 7:40 PM                                          

April 19 Friday Toronto Blue Jays 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out

April 20 Saturday Toronto Blue Jays 5:40 PM 8:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

April 21 Sunday Toronto Blue Jays 1:10 PM 3:55 PM *1 hour after last out

April 26 Friday Philadelphia Phillies 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out

April 27 Saturday Philadelphia Phillies 5:40 PM 8:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

April 28 Sunday Philadelphia Phillies 1:10 PM 3:55 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

April 29 Monday Cincinnati Reds 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

April 30 Tuesday Cincinnati Reds 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

May 1 Wednesday Cincinnati Reds 1:10 PM 3:55 PM 5:20 PM                                          

May 10 Friday LA Dodgers 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

May 11 Saturday LA Dodgers 5:40 PM 8:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

May 12 Sunday LA Dodgers 1:10 PM 3:55 PM  *1 hour after last out                                 

May 13 Monday Colorado Rockies 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

May 14 Tuesday Colorado Rockies 6:40 PM  9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

May 15 Wednesday Colorado Rockies 1:10 PM 3:55 PM 5:20 PM                                          

May 24 Friday NY Yankees 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

May 25 Saturday NY Yankees 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

May 26 Sunday NY Yankees 1:10 PM 3:55 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

May 27 Monday Miami Marlins 3:40 PM 6:25 PM 7:40 PM                                          

May 28 Tuesday Miami Marlins 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

May 29 Wednesday Miami Marlins 1:10 PM 3:55 PM 5:20 PM

June 6   Thursday Arizona Diamondbacks 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out 

June 7 Friday Arizona Diamondbacks 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

June 8   Saturday Arizona Diamondbacks 5:40 PM 8:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

June 9   Sunday Arizona Diamondbacks 1:10 PM 3:55 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

June 10 Monday Oakland A’s 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                 



Tickets sold at vending machines VALID ONLY for the SAME DAY of purchase. NO REFUNDS.  
One-way tickets valid for 2 hours from time of purchase. Tickets and stored value may be purchased via the PRONTO app on mobile devices. 
Los boletos comprados en una máquina expendedora SOLO SON VÁLIDOS para el MISMO DÍA de su compra. NO HAY REEMBOLSOS.  
Los boletos de un solo trayecto son válidos por 2 horas desde su compra. Boletos y Stored Value pueden comprarse a través de la aplicación de PRONTO en dispositivos móviles. GoNCTD.com      (760) 966-6500

*	COASTER 699 will depart 60 minutes (1 hour) after end of game or fireworks show, with an absolute departure time of 11:55 p.m.
	 Padres game times are subject to change. Visit GoNCTD.com �for service updates.
*	COASTER 699 partirá 60 minutos (1 hora) después del final del juego o espectáculo de fuegos artificiales, con una hora de salida absoluta 

de 11:55 p.m. 
	 Los horarios de los juegos de los Padres están sujetos a cambios. Visite GoNCTD.com para notificaciones sobre cambios.

Game  
Date Day Opposing  

Team
Game  

Start Time 

Approximate 
Game  

End Time

Approximate  
COASTER Santa Fe Depot 

Departure

June 11 Tuesday Oakland A’s 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

June 12 Wednesday Oakland A’s 1:10 PM  3:55 PM 5:20 PM                                          

June 20 Thursday Milwaukee Brewers 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

June 21 Friday Milwaukee Brewers 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

June 22 Saturday Milwaukee Brewers 4:15 PM 7:00 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

June 23 Sunday Milwaukee Brewers 1:10 PM 3:55 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

June 24 Monday Washington Nationals 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

June 25 Tuesday Washington Nationals 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

June 26 Wednesday Washington Nationals 1:10 PM 3:55 PM 5:20 PM                                          

July 5    Friday Arizona Diamondbacks 6:40 PM 9:25 PM 1 hour after last out                                 

July 6    Saturday Arizona Diamondbacks 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

July 7    Sunday Arizona Diamondbacks 1:10 PM 3:55 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

July 9    Tuesday Seattle Mariners 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

July 10  Wednesday Seattle Mariners 3:40 PM 6:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

July 12  Friday Atlanta Braves 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

July 13  Saturday Atlanta Braves 4:15 PM 7:00 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

July 14  Sunday Atlanta Braves 1:10 PM 3:55 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

July 30  Tuesday LA Dodgers 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

July 31  Wednesday LA Dodgers 5:40 PM 8:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

August 2 Friday Colorado Rockies  6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

August 3 Saturday Colorado Rockies 5:40 PM 8:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

August 4 Sunday Colorado Rockies 1:10 PM 3:55 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

August 12 Monday Pittsburgh Pirates 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

August 13 Tuesday Pittsburgh Pirates 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

August 14 Wednesday Pittsburgh Pirates 1:10 PM 3:55 PM 5:20 PM                                          

August 19 Monday Minnesota Twins  6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

August 20 Tuesday Minnesota Twins 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

August 21 Wednesday Minnesota Twins 3:40 PM 6:25 PM 7:40 PM                                          

August 22 Thursday NY Mets 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

August 23 Friday NY Mets 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

August 24 Saturday NY Mets 5:40 PM 8:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

August 25 Sunday NY Mets 1:10 PM 3:55 PM 1 hour after last out                                 

September 2 Monday Detroit Tigers 3:40 PM 6:25 PM 7:40 PM                                          

September 4 Wednesday Detroit Tigers 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

September 5 Thursday Detroit Tigers 5:40 PM 8:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

September 6 Friday SF Giants 6:40 PM  9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

September 7 Saturday SF Giants 5:40 PM 8:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

September 8 Sunday SF Giants 1:10 PM 3:55 PM *1 hour after last out                                 

September 16 Monday Houston Astros  6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

September 17 Tuesday Houston Astros 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out

September 18 Wednesday Houston Astros 3:40 PM  6:25 PM 7:40 PM 

September 20 Friday Chicago White Sox 6:40 PM 9:25 PM *1 hour after last out

September 21 Saturday Chicago White Sox 5:40 PM 8:25 PM *1 hour after last out                                    

September 22 Sunday Chicago White Sox 1:10 PM 3:55 PM *1 hour after last out


